	AGENDA ITEM EXECUTIVE SUMMARY			RY Age	Agenda Item number: 7*a	
	Title:	Recommendation to approve a Resolution Authorizing the Approval of a One-year Agreement with the Center for Internet Security for \$27,600				
CITY OF ST. CHARLES ILLINOIS • 1834	Presenter:	Director o	of Information Systems La	arry Gunders	son	
Meeting: Gov	ernment Ope	erations Co	mmittee	Date: Octobe	er 23, 2023	
Proposed Cost: \$27,600			Budgeted Amount: \$28	3,000	Not Budgeted:	
TIF District: None						
	ate and local	governme	b) dedicated to improving nts. MS-ISAC is federally f			
•	•		City with an outstanding r		_	that
information security program goals, including access to CIS services. This will be the third year that the City has utilized CIS services. There is no proposed cost increase for the current year.						
Attachments (	please list):					
Resolution						
			briefly explain): tion Authorizing the Appr	roval of a On	e-vear Agreement v	with
	ion to appro-		•	5 7 41 51 4 511	c , cai , igi cement i	

the Center for Internet Security for \$27,600

## City of St. Charles, Illinois Resolution No.

## A Resolution Authorizing the approval of a one-year agreement with the Center for Internet Security in the amount of \$27,600

## Presented & Passed by the City Council on

WHEREAS, since 2021, the Center for Internet Security, has provided cybersecurity services to the City;

WHEREAS, the Center for Internet Security has submitted pricing for cybersecurity services for the period of one year, December 7, 2023 to December 6, 2024;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of St. Charles, Kane and DuPage Counties, Illinois, that the renewal of an Agreement with the Center for Internet Security be approved in the submitted amount.

PRESENTED to the City Council of of, 2023	the City of St. Charles, Illinois, thisday
PASSED by the City Council of the, 2023	City of St. Charles, Illinois, thisday of
APPROVED by the Mayor of the Ci, 2023	ity of St. Charles, Illinois, thisday of
ATTEST:	Lora Vitek, Mayor
City Clerk	
COUNCIL VOTE: Ayes: Nays: Absent:	

Resolution No. \_\_\_\_\_ Page 2 Abstain: